

CS No.11490/16  
GURDAYAL  
Vs.  
MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT LTD AND ANR

24.04.2018

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. Dig Vijay Singh, Ld Counsel for defendant.  
Be awaited.

(Vandana Chauhan)  
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi  
24.04.2018

At 12.30 pm

Present : None for plaintiff.  
Ld Counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for arguments on defendant's application for leave to defend.

No one appeared on behalf of plaintiff since morning despite repeated calls. In the interest of justice, put up for arguments on **28.08.2018.**

(Vandana Chauhan)  
ADJ-01, West, THC/Delhi  
24.04.2018