

Niact 182 17 PADB VS Puran Singh

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. Deepak Setia Advocate.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. B.S.Hari Advocate.

Today case is fixed for defence evidence. However, the accused Puran Singh suffered the statement that he has compromised with the complainant bank. He has deposited the cheque amount on or before 20.04.2019 to the complainant bank, In case he failure to pay the cheque amount his statement may be considered as confession statement and the bank has full right to restore the present complaint against him at this stage.

Akbar Ali suffered the statement that he heard the statement of the accused Puran Singh and he has no objection regarding this case. So, he does not want to pursue the present complaint against the accused and the same may kindly be dismissed as withdrawn. If accused fails to his confessional statement, then bank has full right to restore the present complaint at this stage.

In view of the above said statement the present complaint is dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room and if accused fails to his confessional statement and complainant has right to restore the present complaint at this stage.

Pronounce:-	13.02.2019.	(Gurpreet Singh),PCS
Rahul (Steno)		Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
		Malout, UID No.PB0406

Purpose:-