

Civ DJ 189/2016
11490/16
GURDAYAL Vs. MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT
LTD AND ANR

22.05.2019

Pr: Sh.Deepak Rao, Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Digvijay Singh, Ld.counsel for
defendant.

Arguments on the pending leave to
defend application heard today.

Put up today at 4.00 p.m. for orders.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi

CS No. 11490/16
Sh.Gurdayal Vs. M/s.ONS Infratech Pvt.Ltd.
and Anr.

22.05.2019 (4.00 p.m.)

Pr: None.

Vide separate order announced in the open court today, **the application of defendants seeking leave to defend is allowed and defendants are granted an unconditional leave to defend the case.**

Put up on **14.08.2019** for filing of **Written statement** by defendants within 30 days from today with direction to supply advance copy to the Ld.counsel for plaintiff at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi