

Civ DJ 189/2016
11490/16
GURDAYAL Vs. MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT LTD AND
ANR

14.08.2019

Pr: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh.Deepak Rao.

Defendant absent.

WS has been filed by defendant alongwith an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Ld.counsel for plaintiff admits regarding receipt of copy of WS as well as of application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. However, he has prayed for an adjournment for filing reply to the said application. Same granted.

Put up on 13.11.2019 for reply and arguments on the application of defendant under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi