

Civ DJ No. 11490/16

Gurdayal vs. M/s ONS Infratech Pvt Ltd & anr.

Through Cisco Webex Video Conference

07.08.2021

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.439-470/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh. Deepak Rao, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant is not appearing in the matter for the last many dates.

However, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the defendant to appear and address arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on 25.10.2021.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi