

CS No. 11490/16

Gurdyal Vs. M/s ONS Infratech

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

10.01.2022

Case has been taken today in terms of Order No. 897-938/ RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to pandemic Covid-19 situation.

Present : Sh. Deepak Rao, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment.

Since the defendant is also not present, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC on 28.03.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 10.01.2022