

Civ DJ No.189/2016, 11490/16
GURDAYAL Vs. MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT LTD AND ANR

28.03.2022

**Case received by way of transfer vide circular
no.153/2829-2840/cases Transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/2022 dated
11.02.2022. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh Deepak Rao, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Last appearance granted for appearance of the defendant.

Put up for arguments on application under order VII Rule

11 CPC on **27-04-2022.**

(Dinesh Bhatt)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.03.2022