

Civ DJ No.189/2016, 11490/16
GURDAYAL Vs. MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT LTD AND ANR

27.04.2022

Present: Sh Deepak Rao, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Dig Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the parties state that there is possibility of settlement between the parties.

On joint request, put up for settlement / consideration on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **25.05.2022**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.04.2022