

Civ DJ 11490/16

GURUDAYAL Vs MS O.N.S INFRATECH PVT. LTD AND ANR

23.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel for plaintiff Sh. Deepak Rao.
None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of cross examination of PW1. However, none has appeared on behalf of defendant despite repeated calls since morning. Last and final opportunity is given subject to the cost of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to plaintiff for cross examination of this witness on next date i.e. 29.01.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.11.2023