

Civ DJ 11490/16

GURDAYAL Vs. MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT LTD AND ANR

21.08.2024

Present: PW-1 with Ld counsel Sh. Deepak Rao.

Sh. Raghav Dixit, Ld proxy counsel for defendants.

Case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, however, ld main counsel for defendant is not available. On the first call, request was made to passover the matter till 12 o'clock, now request is being made to passover the matter till 2 o'clock. Perusal of record also shows that previous cost has not been paid. So, further opportunity to cross-examine PW-1 is closed. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that there is no other witness in PE. Accordingly, PE is closed.

Matter be put up for DE on 16.10.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.08.2024

At 11:35 AM

At this stage, Sh. Anubhav Singhal, Ld counsel for defendants appeared through VC. He is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

Ld counsel submits that he could not appear at first and second call as was busy in some other Court.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.08.2024