

Civ DJ 11490/16

GURDAYAL Vs. MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT LTD AND ANR

19.12.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Rao, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anubhav Singhal, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

One application u/s 114 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not want to file reply of the same. Arguments heard.

In said application, defendant has challenged the order dated 21.08.2024, whereby right of defendant to cross-examine PW-1 was closed. In the interest of justice and subject to cost of Rs.3000/- and payment of previous cost also, application is allowed.

Matter be put up for payment of cost and cross-examination of PW-1 on **04.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.12.2024