

Civ DJ 11490/16

GURDAYAL Vs. MS O.N.S. INFRATECH PVT LTD AND ANR

01.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Deepak Rao, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Anubhav Singhal, Ld. Counsel for defendant (VC).

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks one opportunity to cross-examine the said witness on the ground that he is unable to appear before the Court due to medical urgency.

Perusal of record shows that the cross-examination of said witness is being deferred on one pretext or the other. However, considering the request made and no objection from the plaintiff's side, the matter is deferred for today. It is made clear that the defendant will be given only one opportunity for remaining cross-examination of PW-1, failing which, further right to cross-examine shall be closed on the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on 04.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026