

21 CC NI ACT / 19831/2025
VARTHANA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED VS. HARINDRA
RADHESHYAM VISHWAKARMA

09.07.2026

Proceedings conducted online through Cisco Webex Software.

Present:- Sh. Rajeev Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. counsel for the complainant had sought adjournment today, as he will file loan agreement.

Put up for consideration on **12.08.2026**

(POOJA KUMARI)
JMFC NI ACT-10 (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/09.07.2026